



May 22, 2024

11:30 AM to 1:30 PM

Seawell Grand Ballroom, Denver Center for the Performing Arts



Join Girls Inc. of Metro Denver at our My Bold Future luncheon. We'll celebrate girls' achievements, award over \$80,000 in college scholarships, recognize local Catalysts for Girls, and raise money for Girls Inc. of Metro Denver's mission to inspire all girls to be strong, smart, and bold.

At Girls Inc. of Metro Denver our vision is a world in which every girl values her whole self, discovers her inner strengths, and achieves her goals. Working in partnership with girls since 1983, Girls Inc. of Metro Denver delivers comprehensive programs to girls ages 6-20, at our center on West Colfax and in partnership with schools and community organizations.

Girls Inc. of Metro Denver was proud to honor the following catalysts for girls' empowerment in 2023

2023 Corporate Catalyst for Girls

Mortenson

2023 Community Catalyst for Girls

> **©CBS** COLORADO

2023 Individual
Catalyst for Girls

Jim Bernsten
President, |R Bernsten & Associates



of Metro Denver

	PRESENTING	LEAD	41400 ADVOCATE	ACTIVATE	SROW	PARTNER
BENEFITS Table for 10	TWO TABLES	ONE TABLE	ONE TABLE	ONE TABLE	ONE TABLE	ONE TABLE
Recognition on Website	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	NAME	
Social Media Post	•		•			
Recognition in Digital Event Communications	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	NAME	
Recognition on Event Program & Slideshow	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO		
Verbal Recognition During Program	LOGO	LOGO	LOGO	0		
Logo Displayed on Building Banner (1 year)	•		\circ			
Custom Group Volunteer Opportunity	•		\circ	0	\circ	
Option to Distribute Collateral or Promotional Item at Event	•	0				
3 Minute Speaking or						



Event

We know your goals are important and we are happy to discuss the opportunity to customize sponsorship benefits or levels.

Ready to sponsor? Fill out the Sponsor Commitment Form <u>here</u> or visit <u>girlsincdenver.org/MBFsponsor</u>. Email questions to Jess Monroe at <u>imonroe@gidenver.org</u>.

Video Opportunity at